City of Boston

CITY COUNCIL

Official Resolution

presented by

Council President Ed Flynn

Be it Resolved, that the Boston City Council Extends its Congratulations and Recognition to

Al McClain

In recognition of:

Your many talents as an artist and athlete. Your portraits are a colorful and vibrant celebration of our sports and everyday heroes who work hard, strive for excellence, and give back to our communities. Like them, we commend your continued support and dedication to mentoring and coaching youth sports in our communities and bringing people together. On Black History Month, we celebrate and congratulate you on your many accomplishments, and we thank you for sharing your incredible talents with us!

and We it further Resolved that the Boston City Council extends its best wishes for continued success; that this Resolution be duly signed by the President of the City Council and attested to and a copy thereof transmitted by the Clerk of the City of Boston.

Sara Edidisis Services
BOSTONIA
CONDITA AD. 65 1630.

	wad M.	
19 y:		resident of the City Council
Attest:	My X	Clerk of the City of Boston
Offered by: _	Edward	-
Date:		,